30 June 2016 30 June 2015

   NZ$000 NZ$000

52 MARLIN GLOBAL LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

M
A

R
L

IN
 G

LO
B

A
L

 L
IM

IT
E

D
 A

N
N

U
A

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

0
16

l

NOTE 9 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES CONTINUED

Credit Risk continued

Listed securities are held in trust by an independent trustee company.

The maximum credit risk of financial assets is deemed to be their carrying amount as reported in the Statement of
Financial Position.

Liquidity Risk
The company endeavours to invest the proceeds from the issue of shares in appropriate investments while maintaining
sufficient liquidity, through daily cash monitoring, to meet working capital and investment requirements. Such liquidity can
be augmented by short-term borrowings from a registered bank to a maximum value of 20% of the gross asset value of
the company. No such borrowings have arisen to date.

NOTE 10 - SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The sensitivity of the year end result and shareholders' equity to reasonably possible changes in market conditions
(based on historic trends) at 30 June is as follows:

2016 : Company ($000)

EQUITY PRICES

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated 89,334  (8,933)  (8,933) 8,933 8,933

INTEREST RATE

Carrying
Amount

-1% +1%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 6,321  (63)  (63) 63 63

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents

- US dollar  2,008  223  223  (183)  (183)

- Euro  540  60  60  (49)  (49)

- Other currencies  1,048  110  110  (90)  (90)

Net trade payables/receivables:

- US dollar  (1,264)  (141)  (141)  115  115

- Other currencies  (209)  (23)  (23)  19  19

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated

- US dollar  58,703  6,523  6,523  (5,337)  (5,337)

- Euro  17,851  1,983  1,983  (1,623)  (1,623)

- Other currencies  12,780  1,420  1,420  (1,162)  (1,162)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – held for trading

- US dollar  172  (2,442)  (2,442)  1,998  1,998

- Euro  190  (899)  (899)  735  735

- Other currencies  (16)  (181)  (181)  148  148

M
A

R
L

IN
 G

LO
B

A
L

 L
IM

IT
E

D
 A

N
N

U
A

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

0
16

l   53

2015 : Company ($000)

EQUITY PRICES

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated 102,624  (10,262)  (10,262) 10,262 10,262

INTEREST RATE

Carrying
Amount

-1% +1%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 7,681  (77)  (77)  77  77

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents

- US dollar  1,698  189  189  (154)  (154)

- Euro  2,117  235  235  (192)  (192)

- Other currencies  3,169  352  352  (288)  (288)

Net trade payables/receivables:

- US dollar  9  1  1  (1)  (1)

- Other currencies  19  2  2  (2)  (2)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated

- US dollar  54,012  6,001  6,001  (4,910)  (4,910)

- Euro  28,125  3,125  3,125  (2,557)  (2,557)

- Other currencies  20,487  2,276  2,276  (1,862)  (1,862)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – held for trading

- US dollar  (1,028)  (1,434)  (1,434)  1,173  1,173

- Euro  (1,016)  (1,156)  (1,156)  946  946

- Other currencies  (325)  (592)  (592)  485  485

Price Risk
A variable of 10% was selected as this is a reasonably expected movement based on historic trends in equity prices. The
table above summarises the impact on profit and equity at 30 June if equity prices were 10% higher/lower with all other
variables held constant.

Interest Rate Risk
A variable of 1% was selected as this is reasonably expected movement based on past overnight cash rate movements.
The percentage movement for the interest rate sensitivity relates to an absolute change in the interest rate rather than a
percentage change in interest rate. The table above summarises the impact on profit and equity if interest rates were 1%